# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doculex, Inc.		08/30/2013	Corporation: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Doculex, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 7378	
City:	Winter Haven	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33883-7378	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4062655	ARCHIVE STUDIO
Registration Number:	4086396	DOCULEX WEBSEARCH

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3038639700 Phone:

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com

**Correspondent Name:** Miriam D. Trudell / Antonio G. Vann

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5842-220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antonio G. Vann
SIGNATURE:	/Antonio Vann/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=entity conversion doculex#page1.tif source=entity conversion doculex#page2.tif source=entity conversion doculex#page3.tif

source=entity conversion doculex#page4.tif

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FOR "OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY" INTO FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

MISHIE SO HE 8: 50

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Section 608.439, Florida Statutes.

The name of the Other Business Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is **Doculex**, **Inc.** (Florida Document Number P96000029428). The Other Business Entity was incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida on March 29, 1996.

The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is **Doculex**, **LLC**.

The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the Other Business Entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of Section 608.439, Florida Statutes.

The Other Business Entity currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently incorporated.

The conversion shall be effective in Florida on August 30, 2013.

[Signatures appear on next page]

Executed as of: August 30, 2013

DOCULEX, LLC

6/10 Corporation, a Florida corporation, its member

Ву:

Kerry M. Wilson, President

DOCULEX, INC.

By

David Bailey, President

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

**OF** 

#### DOCULEX, LLC

The undersigned executes these Articles of Organization of DOCULEX, LLC to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act:

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: DOCULEX, LLC.

#### **ARTICLE II. ADDRESS**

The mailing of the principal office of the limited liability company is P.O. Box 7378, Winter Haven, Florida 33883-7378, and the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 199 Avenue B NW, Suite 200, Winter Haven, Florida 33881.

#### ARTICLE III. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is 199 Avenue B NW, Suite 200, Winter Haven, Florida 33881, and the name of the limited liability company's initial registered agent at that address is Carl J. Strang, III.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Carl J. Strang, III

## ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT OF COMPANY

The limited liability company is a manager-managed limited liability company.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0332

FILED Meso

# **ARTICLE V. EFFECTIVE DATE**

The effective date of these Articles of Organization is August 30, 2013.

EXECUTED: August 30, 2013

6/10 CORPORATION,

a Florida corporation, its member

Kerry M. Wilson, President

TILED # 8:50

4641228.2